
2024-25 Francophone Community Grants Program (FCGP) 

Contact Information for Ontario’s Bilingual Regional Development Advisors 

from the Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport and the Ministry of 
Seniors and Accessibility 

By Region 
 

Name Phone Email Region 

Bekkal, Mohamed (416) 509-5461 Mohamed.Bekkal@ontario.ca East 

Barbul, Corina (613) 293-8299 Corina.Barbul@ontario.ca East 

Cosgrove, Kelly (705) 888-7358 Kelly.Cosgrove@ontario.ca East 

Girouard, Alain (613) 246-1294 Alain.Girouard@ontario.ca East 

Goold, Carmen (613) 323-3118 Carmen.Goold@ontario.ca East 

Lauzon, Louise (613) 531-1184 Louise.Lauzon2@ontario.ca East 

Toupin, Sarah (613) 355-7046 Sarah.Toupin@ontario.ca East 

Belanger, Jacqueline (705) 507-9471 Jacqueline.Belanger@ontario.ca North 

Ethier, Coral (705) 266-5204 Coral.Ethier@ontario.ca North 

Gagnon, Chantale (705) 737-3010 Chantale.Gagnon@ontario.ca North 

Gauthier, Joël (705) 690-2833 Joel.C.Gauthier@ontario.ca North 

Litt, Tanya (705) 266-3802 Tanya.Litt@ontario.ca North 

Lofstrom, Patricia (705) 254-8966 Patricia.Lofstrom@ontario.ca North 

Duval, Elizabeth (905) 536-2154 Elizabeth.Duval@ontario.ca West 
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